Features
• AC Input Response (FOD814)
• Current Transfer Ratio in Selected Groups
♦ FOD814: 20–300%
♦ FOD814A: 50–150%
♦ FOD817: 50–600%
♦ FOD817A: 80–160%
♦ FOD817B: 130–260%

Rampĭdown Rate (TP to TL) 6°C/s max.
Time 25°C to Peak Temperature 8 min max.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Shipping†
FOD817X DIP 4ĭPin Tube (100 units per tube)
FOD817XS SMT 4ĭPin (Lead Bend) Tube (100 units per tube)
FOD817XSD SMT 4ĭPin (Lead Bend) Tape and Reel (1,000 units per reel)
FOD817X300 DIP 4ĭPin, DIN EN/IEC60747ĭ5ĭ5 option Tube (100 units per tube)
FOD817X3S
/support/technical-document-feedback/?tdid=FOD814-D&tdt=Datasheet
onsemi,  , and other names, marks, and brands are registered and/or common law trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC dba “onsemi” or its affiliates
and/or subsidiaries in the United States and/or other countries. onsemi owns the rights to a number of patents, trademarks, copyrights, trade secrets, and other intellectual property.
A listing of onsemi’s product/patent coverage may be accessed at www.onsemi.com/site/pdf/Patent Marking.pdf. onsemi reserves the right to make changes at any time to any
products or information herein, without notice. The information herein is provided “as is” and onsemi makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the accuracy of the